

MACP No.46/23
Afsana & Ors. Vs. Mohd. Vakeel & Ors.

25.01.2023

Fresh claim petition under section 166 of M.V. Act received.
It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Shekhar Aggarwal, Learned Counsel for petitioners.

Heard. Record perused. Let notice be issued to all the respondents on filing of PF / speed post. Steps be taken within a week. Let tracking report alongwith requisite affidavit regarding service of respondents be filed on the next date by the petitioners.

Petitioners are directed to produced all their identification documents i.e. aadhar card and PAN card and pass-book of their saving bank account near the place of their residence and photocopies thereof be filed on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **13.04.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/25.01.2023