

MACP No.46/23
Afsana Vs. Mohd. Vakeel & Ors.

26.07.2023

Present : Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Learned Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Postal process to R-2 has come back with report that addressee was not found at home and his family members reported that he resides somewhere outside and has no definite time of visit to home. No other address of R-2 was disclosed and from the process report, it appears that R-2 is deliberately avoiding service of process. Process to R-1 is not returned. Fresh process be issued to R-1 and R-2 in terms of previous order with directions to process server to serve R2 by way of affixation in case he is not met at home. Process to R-3 come back served.

To come up for appearance of R-3 and filing of WS on
26.10.2023.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.07.2023