

MACP No.46/23
Afsana Vs. Mohd. Vakeel & Ors.

18.01.2024

File is taken up today as 17.01.2024 was holiday.

Present : Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Shivam Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with R-1.
Ld. proxy Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

WS on behalf of R-3 / insurer filed. Copy supplied.

Some time sought for compliance of previous order by petitioner.

Petitioner has till date has not joined the Nodal officer of the insurance company of the place where accident took place and directed to file amended memo of parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on 27.04.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/18.01.2024