

37 MACT 46/23
AFSANA Vs. MOHD VAKEEL

27.03.2026

Present : Mr. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Birth certificate of Mohd. Hannan (proposed petitioner No. 5) is filed. Let the same be verified through the Investigating Officer and report be filed on the next date.

Put up for report / further proceedings on **04.06.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.03.2026